
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Steven Sanville, Sale Officer 2 . Mary Sigfred, Witness

01/09/2018          03:02 PM (local time)

Escanaba Office 01/09/2018          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 6087

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Jumpy Frog

Timber Products Michigan Ltd Ptrsp

33-014-17

10.10% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Devil's Creek SBW

Forte Industries, Inc.

33-038-17

35.69%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Big Cedar River SBW

Forte Industries, Inc.

33-039-17

35.68% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Pathways SBW

Triest Forest Products Inc

33-043-17

39.51%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: D 4 Road SBW

Sanville Logging, Inc.

33-044-17

33.98% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Boy-Ar-Dee SBW

Sanville Logging, Inc.

33-045-17

38.54%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 01/09/2018 at 3:36:26 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Jumpy Frog

33-014-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Timber 

Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  14.10 $124.00 $165.00 $125.00 $124.00 $124.00

Black Ash Sawtimber MBF  4.20 $88.00 $95.00 $90.00 $88.00 $88.00

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  3.00 $153.00 $153.00 $155.00 $153.00 $153.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  2.70 $97.00 $97.00 $100.00 $97.00 $97.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  18.00 $87.00 $170.00 $100.00 $87.00 $87.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  95.20 $247.00 $295.00 $250.00 $247.00 $247.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  23.50 $356.00 $368.00 $360.00 $356.00 $356.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  4.90 $72.00 $97.00 $100.00 $72.00 $72.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  8.90 $137.00 $170.00 $150.00 $137.00 $137.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  945.00 $18.75 $18.75 $20.00 $18.75 $20.70

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,924.00 $32.55 $35.40 $34.00 $32.55 $32.55

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  611.00 $18.75 $18.75 $20.00 $25.00 $18.75

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  883.00 $25.25 $25.25 $28.00 $25.25 $25.25

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,952.00 $32.25 $37.00 $34.00 $32.25 $32.25

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  213.00 $15.00 $15.00 $18.00 $15.00 $15.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $33.20 $33.20 $33.20 $33.20 $33.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $219,163.75 $241,288.45 $231,284.90 $222,982.50 $221,006.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Devil's Creek SBW

33-038-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Forte 

Industries, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  15.40 $124.00 $168.26 $124.00 $124.00 $2,250.00 $124.00 $125.00

Beech Sawtimber MBF  2.90 $82.00 $111.27 $82.00 $85.00 $82.00 $82.00 $83.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  30.40 $97.00 $131.62 $97.00 $110.00 $97.00 $97.00 $100.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $87.00 $118.05 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00 $100.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  59.80 $247.00 $335.17 $247.00 $250.00 $247.00 $247.00 $250.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  20.70 $356.00 $483.09 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00 $360.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  9.70 $72.00 $97.70 $72.00 $85.00 $72.00 $72.00 $100.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $137.00 $185.90 $137.00 $137.00 $137.00 $137.00 $150.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  511.00 $29.45 $39.96 $40.00 $39.00 $29.45 $29.45 $29.45

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $11.85 $16.08 $34.56 $12.00 $11.85 $18,000.00 $18.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,011.00 $32.25 $43.76 $47.50 $40.00 $32.25 $32.25 $32.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3,220.00 $32.55 $44.17 $42.00 $40.00 $32.55 $32.55 $34.00

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  221.00 $25.90 $35.14 $40.00 $38.00 $25.90 $25.90 $26.00

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  252.00 $25.25 $34.26 $26.40 $38.00 $25.25 $25.25 $28.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  107.00 $65.10 $88.34 $66.10 $65.10 $65.10 $65.10 $66.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $16.70 $22.66 $24.44 $35.00 $16.70 $16.70 $18.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $33.20 $45.05 $33.44 $35.00 $33.20 $33.20 $33.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $232,657.35 $315,702.85 $302,762.48 $283,923.70 $265,397.75 $250,645.50 $239,323.75
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Devil's Creek SBW

33-038-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  15.40 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00

Beech Sawtimber MBF  2.90 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  30.40 $97.00 $200.00 $97.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  59.80 $247.00 $247.00 $258.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  20.70 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  9.70 $72.00 $200.00 $72.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $137.00 $137.00 $137.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  511.00 $29.45 $29.45 $29.45

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $11.85 $11.85 $11.85

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,011.00 $32.25 $32.25 $32.25

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3,220.00 $32.55 $32.55 $33.00

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  221.00 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  252.00 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  107.00 $65.10 $65.10 $65.10

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $33.20 $33.20 $33.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $232,657.35 $237,030.15 $234,764.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Big Cedar River SBW

33-039-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Forte 

Industries, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  1.10 $116.00 $157.41 $116.00 $120.00 $120.00 $116.00 $116.00

Black Ash Sawtimber MBF  3.30 $83.00 $112.63 $95.00 $90.00 $90.00 $83.00 $83.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  12.00 $91.00 $123.48 $95.00 $98.00 $100.00 $91.00 $91.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  8.40 $81.00 $109.91 $95.00 $88.00 $100.00 $81.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  10.50 $231.00 $313.46 $235.00 $310.00 $250.00 $231.00 $231.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  4.50 $332.00 $450.52 $335.00 $400.00 $350.00 $332.00 $332.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  1.40 $62.00 $84.13 $62.00 $69.00 $65.00 $62.00 $62.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  1.70 $127.00 $172.33 $127.00 $140.00 $130.00 $127.00 $127.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  242.00 $27.50 $37.31 $43.00 $34.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  294.00 $30.10 $40.84 $43.00 $37.10 $33.00 $30.10 $30.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,390.00 $30.35 $41.18 $39.00 $37.35 $35.00 $32.00 $30.35

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  169.00 $23.55 $31.95 $38.00 $30.55 $25.00 $23.55 $37.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $30.95 $41.99 $43.00 $37.95 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $24.15 $32.77 $43.00 $31.15 $25.00 $24.15 $24.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $70,160.50 $95,195.75 $93,991.80 $86,758.20 $78,373.70 $72,454.00 $72,433.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Big Cedar River SBW

33-039-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  1.10 $116.00 $116.00

Black Ash Sawtimber MBF  3.30 $83.00 $200.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  12.00 $91.00 $200.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  8.40 $81.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  10.50 $231.00 $231.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  4.50 $332.00 $332.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  1.40 $62.00 $62.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  1.70 $127.00 $127.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  242.00 $27.50 $27.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  294.00 $30.10 $30.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,390.00 $30.35 $30.35

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  169.00 $23.55 $23.55

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $30.95 $30.95

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $24.15 $24.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $70,160.50 $71,854.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Pathways SBW

33-043-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Forte Industries, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Roy Nelson III

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

BID

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  2.70 $91.00 $91.00 $119.21 $95.00 $100.00 $96.00 $91.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  4.60 $81.00 $81.00 $106.11 $95.00 $100.00 $88.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  17.60 $231.00 $231.00 $302.61 $235.00 $231.00 $245.00 $231.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  1.30 $332.00 $332.00 $434.92 $332.00 $450.00 $339.00 $332.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  41.50 $62.00 $62.00 $81.22 $70.00 $70.00 $69.00 $62.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.50 $127.00 $127.00 $166.37 $127.00 $150.00 $134.00 $127.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  211.00 $27.50 $43.00 $36.00 $40.00 $30.00 $34.50 $27.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  541.00 $30.10 $43.00 $39.43 $41.00 $40.25 $37.10 $30.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,420.00 $30.35 $43.00 $39.75 $37.00 $40.25 $37.35 $30.35

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $23.55 $43.00 $30.85 $39.00 $25.00 $30.55 $23.55

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $60.75 $60.75 $79.58 $60.75 $60.75 $67.75 $3,333.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  273.00 $30.95 $43.00 $40.54 $40.00 $31.00 $37.95 $30.95

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $24.15 $43.00 $31.63 $40.00 $25.00 $31.15 $24.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $83,294.75 $116,208.25 $109,096.88 $105,353.85 $104,091.10 $101,536.95 $93,111.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Pathways SBW

33-043-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  2.70 $91.00 $100.00 $91.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  4.60 $81.00 $100.00 $81.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  17.60 $231.00 $250.00 $231.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  1.30 $332.00 $350.00 $332.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  41.50 $62.00 $80.00 $62.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.50 $127.00 $130.00 $127.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  211.00 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  541.00 $30.10 $32.00 $30.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,420.00 $30.35 $35.00 $30.35

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $23.55 $25.00 $50.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $60.75 $62.00 $60.75

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  273.00 $30.95 $30.95 $30.95

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $24.15 $25.00 $24.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $83,294.75 $92,244.85 $84,855.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

D 4 Road SBW

33-044-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Sanville 

Logging, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  4.10 $97.00 $97.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  1.00 $87.00 $95.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  7.60 $247.00 $250.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $356.00 $356.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  0.50 $72.00 $75.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  813.00 $29.45 $42.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  880.00 $32.25 $40.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,135.00 $32.55 $40.00

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  188.00 $25.90 $44.00

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  760.00 $25.25 $38.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $16.70 $42.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $33.20 $42.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $116,810.00 $156,503.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Boy-Ar-Dee SBW

33-045-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Sanville 

Logging, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/09/2018

BID

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  2.00 $87.00 $95.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  6.40 $247.00 $250.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  5.10 $66.00 $70.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  453.00 $29.45 $38.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  373.00 $32.25 $40.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  765.00 $32.55 $40.00

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  433.00 $25.90 $42.00

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  1,357.00 $25.25 $37.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  194.00 $16.70 $38.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  76.00 $33.20 $38.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $103,604.20 $143,536.00
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